508555134 05/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI241369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oren E. Eliezer	05/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	mpany Name: Apogee Semiconductor, Inc.					
Street Address:	840 E. Central Pkwy.					
Internal Address:	Ste. 140					
City:	Plano					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75074					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9559883		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728975544

Email: gmagel@sbcglobal.net,gregmagel@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Magel **Address Line 1:** 3104 Crystal Dr.

Address Line 4: Beulah, MICHIGAN 49617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLNQ-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Magel		
SIGNATURE:	Gregory Magel		
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2024		

Total Attachments: 1

source=APSE-CA7_ConfirmatoryAssignment_Eliezer_240517#page1.tif

PATENT 508555134 REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0727

Document Serial No.: APSE-CA7

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby confirm assignment of my entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, applications, and inventions listed herein, and in and to any further application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors and assigns, as Assignee of my entire right, title, and interest. I also hereby sell and assign to APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I confirm that the associated assignment documents for the properties listed below were duly executed by me on the specified dates, with my full intent to assign my entire right, title, and interest to APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 840 E. Central Pkwy., Ste. 140, Plano, Texas 75074, or to a predecessor legal entity now doing business as APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., and that I hereby agree to all of the terms of the previous assignment document.

1	U.S. Pat. No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Docket No.	Previous Assignment Document	Executed by Me on	Original Assignee	Tiţle
	9559883	14940840	November 13, 2015	TLNQ- 0002	14/940,840	March 21, 2016	TallannQuest LLC	Power-efficient digital wireless transmitter and method of operation thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year:

RECORDED: 05/17/2024

Assignor:		For Apogee Semiconductor, Inc.:			
new Cicara	4/4/2024	MBD	_ 05/17/2024		
Oren E. Eliezer	Date	Mark Hamlyn	Date		
·		Chief Executive Officer			
		Title			

PATENT REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0728